# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3887110

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPH BROCKMANN	05/18/2016
ANDREAS GOERS	05/18/2016
JANN LOLL	05/18/2016
MARCO MICHEL	05/18/2016
OTMAR STRUWE	05/18/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WABCO GMBH
Street Address:	AM LINDENER HAFEN 21
City:	HANNOVER
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	30453

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14904968

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)603-9645

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248.784.5045

Email: patents@wnj.com, jarcher@wnj.com

WARNER NORCROSS & JUDD LLP/R.PECK **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 900 FIFTH THIRD CENTER Address Line 2: 111 LYON STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503-2487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	169068.169105
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDALL J. PECK
SIGNATURE:	/Randall J. Peck/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2016
	•

**Total Attachments: 3** 

**PATENT REEL: 038705 FRAME: 0053** 

503840462

source=2013P00043WOUS\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2013P00043WOUS\_Assignment#page2.tif source=2013P00043WOUS\_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038705 FRAME: 0054

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Christoph Brockmann, a citizen of Germany, having an address of In der Klewert 23a, 30966 Hemmingen, Germany, Andreas Goers, a citizen of Germany, having an address of Im kleinen Felde 23, 30982 Pattensen, Germany, Jann Löll, a citizen of Germany, having an address of Velberstr. 10, 30451 Hannover, Germany, Marco Michel, a citizen of Germany, having an address of Polziner Weg 10, 30627 Hannover, Germany and Otmar Struwe, a citizen of Germany, having an address of Im Schafbrinke 15a, 30519 Hannover, Germany (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a METHOD AND ELECTRONIC CIRCUIT ASSEMBLY FOR THE REDUNDANT SIGNAL PROCESSING OF A SAFETY-RELEVANT APPLICATION, MOTOR VEHICLE BRAKE SYSTEM, MOTOR VEHICLE HAVING SAID MOTOR VEHICLE BRAKE SYSTEM, AND USE OF SUCH AN ELECTRONIC CIRCUIT ASSEMBLY, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on January 14, 2016, and was assigned Serial No. 14/904,968; and

WHEREAS, WABCO GmbH, a German company, having an address of Am Lindener Hafen 21, 30453 Hannover, Germany (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

KL3 3061927.

PATENT REEL: 038705 FRAME: 0055 AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have set their hands and seals to this Assignment.

CHRISTOPH BROCKMANN

Ostoph Brock

Dated:

WITNESS: MQ4

Name: GERDA KAPELLER

ANDREAS GOERS

Audeas (foe

Dated: May 18, 2016

WITNESS:

Name:

SERDA KAPELLER

-Page 2 of 3-

JANN LÖLL

Dated: May 18, 2016

WITNESS:

Dated: May 18, 2016

WITNESS:

Geda Ropelles

Name: GERDA KAPELLER

OTMAR STRUWE

Dated: May 18, 2016

WITNESS:

Gerda Kepeller

Name: GERDA KAPELLER

-Page 3 of 3-